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RFID

SK_RFID8

/RD
/WR
ALE
RES

D[0..7]

cvcc

/RD
/WR
ALE
Reset

Mode3
crst
cio
cclk

cpres cc8
cc4 D0

D1
D2
D3
D4
D5 Mode2
D6
D7

cio
cc8
cpres
cc4
cclk
crst
Mode0
Mode1

Mode0
Mode1
Mode2
Mode3

D[0..7]

D[0..7]

cvcc

VCC

VCC VCC

VCC

VCC VCC

VCC VCC

VCC

VCC

VCC

R7
1,8k

C10
27p

C8
n.b.

X1

Molex 53261-0590

1
2
3
4
5

U4

83C22OK100M

1
20
55
17
18

32

31

34
21
15
63

30
29
28
27
25
24
23
22

64
3
2
9

12
6

47
62

59
60
61

54

46
49
50
51
52
56
57
58

26
36
44
39
41
43
48
45

33
35
37
38
40
42

4
5
7
8
10
11
13
14

16
53
19

DVCC
VCC
AVCC
CVCC
LI

XTAL2

XTAL1

/RST
ALE
PSEN
EA

P0.0
P0.1
P0.2
P0.3
P0.4
P0.5
P0.6
P0.7

P1.0
P1.1
P1.2
P1.3
P1.4
P1.5
P1.6
P1.7

D-
D+
VREF

PLLF

P2.7
P2.6
P2.5
P2.4
P2.3
P2.2
P2.1
P2.0

P3.7
P3.6
P3.5
P3.4
P3.3
P3.2
P3.1
P3.0

P4.5
P4.4
P4.3
P4.2
P4.1
P4.0

P5.7
P5.6
P5.5
P5.4
P5.3
P5.2
P5.1
P5.0

VSS
AVSS
CVSS

R4 27

C14
33p

L1
10uH

R110

R8n.b.

C12
100n

R5 27

R9n.b.

C3
100n

U3

FCI 7334L2622F01

C5

C1

C2
C7
C3

S1
S2

C8
C4

C6GND

VCC

/RESET
I/O
CLOCK

S
S

AUX2
AUX1

NC

R100 C13
150p

Q2
8,00MHz

R1

1,5k

R2
n.b.

C5
10u

C2
100n

C6
100n

C11
10n

C4
4,7u

C7
100n

C9
n.b.

C1
470n

g
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3
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1

D D
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Cpl   100pF
Cp2    22pf
Cp    3..10pF
CS1    12pF
CS2    12pF

Rext   0
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D0
D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7

Ant

D[0..7]

A_A

A_B

VCC

VCC VCCVCCVCC

VCC

C42
n.b.

C38

n.b.

C39

n.b.
C15
100nC16

15p
C17
15p

C37
n.b.

C18
68p

C19
68p

R12
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R13
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C20

15p
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4

5
7
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1

3

6
8

26 25
28 12

9
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21

29
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D1
D2
D3
D4
D5
D6
D7

IRQ

MFOUT

TX1
TX2

A0
A1
A2

AUX
OSO

OSI

MFIN

T
V

D
D

T
V

S
S

A
V

D
D

D
V

D
D

A
V

S
S

D
V

S
S

CS
WR
RD

ALE

RX

VMID

RST

C21
100n

C22
100n

C35

12p

C23
100n

C34

12p

C24
100n

Q1

13,56MHz

L2

1uH

R14 0

L3

1uH

R16 0

R15 0

C32
22p

C33
22p

C30
100p

C31
100p

C36
n.b.

C26
68p

C25
68p

C43

Tr 3..10p

/WR

/RD

ALE

RES

D[0..7]


